START COLLEGE IN @

y I UNIVERSITY OF
o SOUTH DAKOTA

ENROLL IN DUAL CREDIT WITH USD

View a Complete List of South Dakota's Dual Credit Course
Offerings and find your course section number through the
South Dakota Department of Education website.

Check with your high school Dual Credit representative to find out if
USD offers in-person dual credit courses at your school!

EXPLORE USD’S
FALL 2026 COURSES!

AREAS INCLUDE:

> BUSINESS 22 FINE ARTS
2> SCIENCE 2> SPANISH

TOP BENEFITS OF DUAL CREDIT:

» SAVE money - only $78.48/credit hour
» ACCELERATE your degree
» EARN a USD dual credit scholarship

APPLY AT USD.EDU/ DUAL-cpEDIf

APPLICATION OPENS APRIL 1, 2026
APPLICATION DEADLINE/COURSES BEGIN AUGUST 24, 2026

605-658-6200 | dualcredit@usd.edu | usd.edu/dual-credit



mailto:dualcredit%40usd.edu?subject=
http://usd.edu/dual-credit
https://apps.sd.gov/de68dual/index.aspx
https://apps.sd.gov/de68dual/index.aspx
https://apps.sd.gov/de68dual/index.aspx

BUSINESS

BADM 101 Survey of Business

ECON 201 Principles of Microeconomics
ECON 202 Principles of Macroeconomics
FIN 280 Personal Finance

COMMUNICATIONS

MCOM 151 Intro to Mass Communication
EDUCATION

EDFN 102 Introduction to Education
SPED 100 Intro Persons Exceptionalities
FINE ARTS

ART 101 Intro to Fine Arts

ART 1M Drawing |

ART 121 Design 12D

ART 123 Three Dimensional Design
ARTH 100 Art Appreciation

ARTH 211 History of World Art |

MUS 100 Music Appreciation

MUS 240 Music Cultures of the World
THEA 100 Introduction to Theatre
THEA 131 Introduction to Acting

THEA 201 Film Appreciation

THEA 231 Acting|

& »°88&°

&8

6§G@6§8@668@

LANGUAGE & LITERATURE

CMST
CMST
CMST
DCOM
DCOM
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
GER
GER
INED
LAKL
NATV
RUSS
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN

101
201
210
101
102

201
205
210
212
M
283
101
201
m

Foundations of Communication
Interpersonal Communication
Interpers Comm/Professionals
American Sign Language |
American Sign Language Il
Composition |

Composition Il

Business Writing

Introduction to Literature
World Literature I

American Literature to 1865
Introduction: Creative Writing
Introductory German |
Intermediate German |

SD American Indian Culture/Ed
Introductory Lakota |

Intro Native American Studies
Introductory Russian |
Introductory Spanish |
Introductory Spanish Il

Intermediate Spanish |

8@§6698668668§§§68@G§

LAW & GOVERNMENT

aus
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS

201
100
4
210
250

Intro to Criminal Justice
American Government
Governments of the World
State & Local Government

Intro International Relations

MATHEMATICS

MATH

103

Mathematical Reasoning

A Prerequisite required

*Please contact Dual Credit Advisor Claire Rizzio for more info on which vocal and instrumental lessons are available.

6@68§

:

3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.

MEDIA

3hrs.

3hrs.
3hrs.

3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.

3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
4hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
4hrs.
3hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
3hrs.

3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.

3hrs.

A DCOM 101
A Placement
A ENGL 101
A ENGL 101
A ENGL 101
A ENGL 101
A ENGL 101
A ENGL 101

A GER 102

ASPAN 101
A SPAN 102

A Placement

) Vermillion

MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
STAT

123
125
216
225
281

Finite Mathematics
College Algebra
Precalculus
Survey of Calculus
Calculus|

Calculus I

Discrete Structures
Calculus Il

Introduction to Statistics

gecegggge

4hrs.
3hrs.
5hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
3hrs.
4hrs.
3hrs.

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
(sc

(sC

ESCl
ESCl
HSC
HSC
HSC

HSC

PHGY

PHGY

PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
SUST

101/L
104/L
151/L
153/L
106/L
107/L
12/L
105

155/L

101/L
104/L
110
250
262

280/L

220/L

230/L

m/iL
185/L
187/L
/L
1m3/L

Biology Survey I/Lab

Foundations Biol for Educators/Lab
General Biology |

General Biology Il

Chemistry Survey/Lab

Organicand Biochem Survey/Lab
General Chemistry |/Lab

Intro to Computers

Intro Computer Sci/Programming
&Lab

Dynamic Earth/Lab

Foundation Earth Sci Educators/L
Interprofessional Health Team
Healthcare Teams Clinic Setting
Health Careers Exploration

Essentials Hum Anatomy/Physiol/
Lab

Human Anatomy/Physiology |/Lab

Human Anatomy & Physiology
Il/Lab

Introduction to Physics I/Lab
Solar System Astronomy/Lab
Stars, Galaxies, & Cosmology/Lab
University Physics I/Lab

Sustainable Environment/Lab

SOCIAL SCIENCES

ANTH
ANTH
ANTH
av
CLHU
EPSY
GEOG
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PSYC
REL
S0C
S0C

© Sioux Falls Location

210
220
230
100
100
210
210
m
1
151
152
m
100
25
220
101
250
100
150

Cultural Anthropology
Biological Anthropology
Introduction to Archaeology
American Civics
Introduction to Philosophy
Lifespan Development
World Regional Geography
World Civilizations |
Western Civilization |
United States History |
United States History Il
History of World Art |
Introduction to Philosophy
Intro Social-Politic Philosophy
Introduction to Ethics
General Psychology

World Religions
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

§6®GS § 8 &G P06 6 © @8@§@GG§

8§§§§66@@§@8@8686@8

@® Online

3hrs.
2hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
4hrs.
3hrs.

3hrs.

3hrs.
2hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.

4hrs.

4hrs.

4hrs.

4hrs.
2hrs.
2hrs.
5hrs.
4hrs.

3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.
3hrs.

A Placement

A Placement

A MATH 114+ or Placement
A MATH 114+ or Placement
A MATH 115+ or Placement
A MATH 123

A MATH 114+

A MATH 125

A MATH 103 +

A MATH 103+ or Placement
A CHEM 106/L+
A MATH 114+

A CHEM 106/L+

A PHGY 220/L

A MATH 114+

A MATH 123+



