

START COLLEGE IN *High School!*



UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH DAKOTA

ENROLL IN DUAL CREDIT WITH USD

View a Complete List of South Dakota's Dual Credit Course Offerings and find your course section number through the South Dakota Department of Education website.

Check with your high school Dual Credit representative to find out if USD offers in-person dual credit courses at your school!

EXPLORE USD'S FALL 2026 COURSES!

AREAS INCLUDE:

- » BUSINESS
- » FINE ARTS
- » SCIENCE
- » SPANISH

TOP BENEFITS OF DUAL CREDIT:

- » **SAVE** money – only \$78.48/credit hour
- » **ACCELERATE** your degree
- » **EARN** a USD dual credit scholarship



APPLY AT USD.EDU/DUAL-CREDIT

APPLICATION OPENS **APRIL 1, 2026**

APPLICATION DEADLINE/COURSES BEGIN **AUGUST 24, 2026**

605-658-6200 | dualcredit@usd.edu | usd.edu/dual-credit

BUSINESS

BADM 101	Survey of Business	○	3 hrs.
ECON 201	Principles of Microeconomics	VO	3 hrs.
ECON 202	Principles of Macroeconomics	VS	3 hrs.
FIN 280	Personal Finance	○	3 hrs.

COMMUNICATIONS & MEDIA

MCOM 151	Intro to Mass Communication	VO	3 hrs.
----------	-----------------------------	----	--------

EDUCATION

EDFN 102	Introduction to Education	VO	3 hrs.
SPED 100	Intro Persons Exceptionalities	VO	3 hrs.

FINE ARTS

ART 101	Intro to Fine Arts	○	3 hrs.
ART 111	Drawing I	VO	3 hrs.
ART 121	Design I 2D	V	3 hrs.
ART 123	Three Dimensional Design	V	3 hrs.
ARTH 100	Art Appreciation	○	3 hrs.
ARTH 211	History of World Art I	VO	3 hrs.
MUS 100	Music Appreciation	VOS	3 hrs.
MUS 240	Music Cultures of the World	V	3 hrs.
THEA 100	Introduction to Theatre	○	3 hrs.
THEA 131	Introduction to Acting	V	3 hrs.
THEA 201	Film Appreciation	VOS	3 hrs.
THEA 231	Acting I	V	3 hrs.

LANGUAGE & LITERATURE

CMST 101	Foundations of Communication	VOS	3 hrs.
CMST 201	Interpersonal Communication	V	3 hrs.
CMST 210	Interpers Comm/Professionals	○	3 hrs.
DCOM 101	American Sign Language I	VO	3 hrs.
DCOM 102	American Sign Language II	V	3 hrs. ▲DCOM 101
ENGL 101	Composition I	VOS	3 hrs. ▲Placement
ENGL 201	Composition II	VOS	3 hrs. ▲ENGL 101
ENGL 205	Business Writing	VOS	3 hrs. ▲ENGL 101
ENGL 210	Introduction to Literature	VO	3 hrs. ▲ENGL 101
ENGL 212	World Literature II	V	3 hrs. ▲ENGL 101
ENGL 241	American Literature to 1865	V	3 hrs. ▲ENGL 101
ENGL 283	Introduction: Creative Writing	VO	3 hrs. ▲ENGL 101
GER 101	Introductory German I	V	4 hrs.
GER 201	Intermediate German I	V	3 hrs. ▲GER 102
INED 211	SD American Indian Culture/Ed	VO	3 hrs.
LAKL 101	Introductory Lakota I	V	4 hrs.
NATV 110	Intro Native American Studies	V	3 hrs.
RUSS 101	Introductory Russian I	V	4 hrs.
SPAN 101	Introductory Spanish I	VOS	4 hrs.
SPAN 102	Introductory Spanish II	○	4 hrs. ▲SPAN 101
SPAN 201	Intermediate Spanish I	VO	3 hrs. ▲SPAN 102

LAW & GOVERNMENT

CJUS 201	Intro to Criminal Justice	VOS	3 hrs.
POLS 100	American Government	VO	3 hrs.
POLS 141	Governments of the World	V	3 hrs.
POLS 210	State & Local Government	○	3 hrs.
POLS 250	Intro International Relations	V	3 hrs.

MATHEMATICS

MATH 103	Mathematical Reasoning	VOS	3 hrs. ▲Placement
----------	------------------------	-----	-------------------

MATH 104	Finite Mathematics	V	4 hrs. ▲Placement
MATH 114	College Algebra	VOS	3 hrs. ▲Placement
MATH 115	Precalculus	VO	5 hrs. ▲MATH 114+ or Placement
MATH 121	Survey of Calculus	VO	4 hrs. ▲MATH 114+ or Placement
MATH 123	Calculus I	VO	4 hrs. ▲MATH 115+ or Placement
MATH 125	Calculus II	V	4 hrs. ▲MATH 123
MATH 216	Discrete Structures	V	3 hrs. ▲MATH 114+
MATH 225	Calculus III	V	4 hrs. ▲MATH 125
STAT 281	Introduction to Statistics	VO	3 hrs. ▲MATH 103 +

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

BIOL 101/L	Biology Survey I/Lab	VOS	3 hrs.
BIOL 104/L	Foundations Biol for Educators/Lab	V	2 hrs.
BIOL 151/L	General Biology I	V	4 hrs.
BIOL 153/L	General Biology II	○	4 hrs.
CHEM 106/L	Chemistry Survey/Lab	VOS	4 hrs. ▲MATH 103+ or Placement
CHEM 107/L	Organic and Biochem Survey/Lab	○	4 hrs. ▲CHEM 106/L+
CHEM 112/L	General Chemistry II/Lab	VS	4 hrs. ▲MATH 114+
CSC 105	Intro to Computers	○	3 hrs.
CSC 155/L	Intro Computer Sci/Programming & Lab	○	3 hrs.
ESCI 101/L	Dynamic Earth/Lab	V	3 hrs.
ESCI 104/L	Foundation Earth Sci Educators/L	V	2 hrs.
HSC 110	Interprofessional Health Team	○	3 hrs.
HSC 250	Healthcare Teams Clinic Setting	○	3 hrs.
HSC 262	Health Careers Exploration	○	3 hrs.
HSC 280/L	Essentials Hum Anatomy/Physiol/Lab	V	4 hrs.
PHGY 220/L	Human Anatomy/Physiology I/Lab	OS	4 hrs. ▲CHEM 106/L+
PHGY 230/L	Human Anatomy & Physiology II/Lab	VOS	4 hrs. ▲PHGY 220/L
PHYS 111/L	Introduction to Physics I/Lab	VS	4 hrs. ▲MATH 114+
PHYS 185/L	Solar System Astronomy/Lab	V	2 hrs.
PHYS 187/L	Stars, Galaxies, & Cosmology/Lab	○	2 hrs.
PHYS 211/L	University Physics I/Lab	V	5 hrs. ▲MATH 123+
SUST 113/L	Sustainable Environment/Lab	VOS	4 hrs.

SOCIAL SCIENCES

ANTH 210	Cultural Anthropology	VS	3 hrs.
ANTH 220	Biological Anthropology	○	3 hrs.
ANTH 230	Introduction to Archaeology	V	3 hrs.
CIV 100	American Civics	VO	3 hrs.
CLHU 100	Introduction to Philosophy	V	3 hrs.
EPSY 210	Lifespan Development	VO	3 hrs.
GEOG 210	World Regional Geography	○	3 hrs.
HIST 111	World Civilizations I	VO	3 hrs.
HIST 121	Western Civilization I	○	3 hrs.
HIST 151	United States History I	VOS	3 hrs.
HIST 152	United States History II	○	3 hrs.
HIST 211	History of World Art I	○	3 hrs.
PHIL 100	Introduction to Philosophy	V	3 hrs.
PHIL 215	Intro Social-Politic Philosophy	V	3 hrs.
PHIL 220	Introduction to Ethics	VOS	3 hrs.
PSYC 101	General Psychology	VOS	3 hrs.
REL 250	World Religions	VOS	3 hrs.
SOC 100	Introduction to Sociology	VOS	3 hrs.
SOC 150	Social Problems	VO	3 hrs.

▲ Prerequisite required

V Vermillion

S Sioux Falls Location

○ Online

*Please contact Dual Credit Advisor Claire Rizzio for more info on which vocal and instrumental lessons are available.